SHARANAM INFRAPROJECT AND TRADING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 303, Earth Arise, Nr. Y.M.C.A. Club, \$\\$. G. Road, Makarba, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad, 380051, Gujarat, CIN: L45201GJ1992PLC093662, Contact No. 079-29707666,

Email id: sharanaminfraandtrading@gmail.com, Website: www.sharanaminfra.co.in

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejbhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Dear Sir / Ma'am.

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10/08/2021 (updated on April 13, 2022) - fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Ref: Sharanam Infraproject and Trading Limited (Security ID: SIPTL, Security Code: 539584)

With reference to above SEBI Circular dated 10/08/2021 (updated on April 13, 2022) in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities, disclosures and compliance thereof, we would like to inform you that Sharanam Infraproject and Trading Limited is "NOT A LARGE CORPORATE" as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular for the financial year 2023-24.

Further please find attached Initial Disclosure as required in specific format of Annexure A for reference and record.

Kindly take the above in your records.

For, Sharanam Infraproject and Trading Limited

Jinesh Deepakkumar Mistry Company Secretary ACS: 64020

Encl: A/a.#



SHARANAM INFRAPROJECT AND TRADING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 303, Earth Arise, Nr. Y.M.C.A. Club, S. G. Road, Makarba, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad, 380051, Gujarat, CIN: L45201GJ1992PLC093662, Contact No. 079-29707666,

Email id: sharanaminfraandtrading@gmail.com, Website: www.sharanaminfra.co.in

Annexure A

Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity Identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Sharanam Infraproject And Trading Limited
2.	CIN	L45201GJ1992PLC093662
3.	Outstanding long term borrowing of company as on March 31, 2023, as applicable (in Rs. cr)	NIL
	Outstanding long-term borrowings shall mean any outstanding borrowing with original maturity of more than 1 year and shall exclude external commercial borrowings and inter-corporate borrowings between a parent and subsidiary (ies).	
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

*in terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 (updated on April 13, 2022).

For, Sharanam Infraproject and Trading Limited

Pareshbhai Ranchhodbhai Devaiya Chief Financial Officer

PAN: BSRPP5175K Contact Details: 8000079994

Date: 27/04/2023

For, Sharanam Infraproject and Trading

Just Maston Jinesh Deepakkumar Mistry

Company Secretary ACS: 64020

Contact Details: 7878502119

Date: 27/04/2023